PASCHIM BANGA AYURVED PARISHAD

(A STATUTORY BODY OF STATE AYURVEDIC COUNCIL UNDER DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL)
Constituted Under THE PASCHIM BANGA AYURVEDIC SYSTEM OF MEDICINE ACT, 1961.
PURTA BHAVAN,3" FLOOR, ROOM NO. 304, BLOCK — DF, SECTOR — |, SALTLAKE, KOLKATA - 700091
Website :www.pbap.in e-mail : pbapkol@gmail.com, Phone : (033) 4061 4067

MemoNo : |.Misc/ 150 /2022 Dated : 01.04.2022

Notification

The resolution has been taken up in the meeting of the Karya Nirbahi Samity ( Executive Commitee ) of the
Paschim Banga Ayurved Parishad held on 16.03.2022 & General Body meeting held on 25.03.2022 that the
enhancement of different fees structure to all disciplines/ categories with effect from 01% April, 2022 mentioned as
under :

Ayurvedacharya Bachelor of Ayurvedic Medicine & Surgery (B.A.M.S)
Provisional Registration (after Result Publication of 4™ Professional of Ayurvedacharya B.A.M.S)

SLNo Particulars Amount(Rs)
01 Provisional Registration Fees 3000.00
02 Duplicate Provisional Registration Fees 800.00

Permanent Registration

SL No Particulars Amount(Rs)
01 Registration including Identity Card 5000.00
02 Duplicate Registration Fees 1000.00

When Coming from Other State / Migration

SL No Particulars Amount (Rs)
01 Final Registration Fees 10000.00
02 For Reciprocal Service Charge 10000.00

Delayed Submission of application for Final Registration (After Completed of Internship)

SL No Particulars Amount (Rs) Total Amount (Rs)
01 After One Months but before Six months 5000.00 + 1000.00 6000.00
02 After Six Months but before One Year 5000.00 + 2000.00 7000.00
02 After One Year but before Five Years 5000.00 + 3000.00 8000.00
03 After Five Years 5000.00 + 5000.00 10000.00

Renewal

SL No Particulars Amount (Rs)
01 Renewal Fees for 5 (Five) years 1500.00
02 Identity Card 800.00
03 Delayed Submission of Renewal upto 1 (One) Year 500.00
04 Delayed Submission of Renewal after 1 (One) Year 1000.00
05 Re-entry for Registration / Restoration Fees 5000.00
06 If any Searching/ Verification/N.O.C 5000.00
07 Duplicate Renewal Certificate 800.00
08 Update Renewal Certificate 1000.00
09 Duplicate Identity Card & Others 500.00
10 (B.A.M.S.)Update Identity Card 800.00
11 Change of Name / Sur Name 1000.00
11 Change of Address 1000.00

Note : Practitioners above the age of Seventy are exempted from paying the renewal fee & CME Credit Points.




Additional Qualification inclusion

SL No Particulars Total Amount (Rs)
01 PG Diploma 2000.00
02 P.G Degree 4000.00
03 Post-Doctoral Degree 5000.00
Pharmacist Registration Fees :-
SL Particulars Amount(Rs)
No
01 | Student Registration Fees [D.Pharm] 200.00
02 | Duplicate Student Registration Fees / Admit Card if any [D.Pharm] 100.00
03 | Examination Fees [D.Pharm] 100.00
04 | Registration / Enrolment Fees for Certificate / Diploma [D.Pharm] 1500.00
05 | Registration / Enrolment Fees for [B.Pharm (Ayurved) Candidate] 2000.00
06 | Identity Card Fees for all Pharmacist 300.00
07 | Update/ Duplicate Identity Card Fees for all Pharmacist 300.00
08 | Duplicate Certificate Fees for all Pharmacist 400.00
09 | Renewal Fees [Every 5 (Five) Years] 500.00
10 | Duplicate Renewal Fees 300.00
11 | (Pharmacy) Update Renewal Certificate 300.00
12 | Re-entry Fees of Registration/ enrollment after 5 (Five) Years [D.Pharm] 2000.00
13 | Re-entry Fees of Registration/ enrollment after 5 (Five) Years [B.Pharm (Ayurved) Candidate] 2500.00
14 | Change of Name/ Surname/ Address , if any Changes 500.00
15 | Additional Qualification Fees 1000.00
16 | Searching / Verification/ N.O.C Fees 700.00
Delayed Submission of application for Pharmacist Registration[After 6(Six) months before 1 (one) 500.00
year ][ From the date of Pass Certificate Issue]
17 | Delayed Submission of application for Diploma Pharmacist Registration[After 1(One) Year][ From 1500.00
the date of Pass Certificate Issue]
18 | Delayed Submission of application for B.Pharm (Ayurved) Candidate Registration[After 1(One) 2000.00
Year][ From the date of Pass Certificate Issue]
19 | Late fees of Pharmacy Renewal upto 1 (one ) year 200.00
20 | Late fees of Pharmacy Renewal after 1 (one ) year to 5 years 300.00
Miscellaneous
Sl. Particulars Amount (Rs.)
No
01 | All Urgent Fees Within 7 workings
( Excluding Identity card) days - 1000/-
Within 48 hours —
2000/-
02 | Change of Name / Sur Name 500/-
Change of Address 500/-
03
All Examination Fees
Sl. Particulars Amount (Rs.)
No
01 | D.Pharm student registration fees 200/-
02 | Duplicate students registration fees / admit card 100/-
03 | D.Pharm examination fees 100/-
04 | C.C.P.A.student registration fees 200/-
05 | C.C.P.A. examination fees 100/-




» Urgent Charges for B.A.M.S :

(a) Within 2 working hours  Rs. 4000/-

(b) Within 1 working day- Rs. 3000/-
(c) Within 2 working days Rs. 2000/-
(d) Within 7 workings days Rs. 1000/-

» N.O.C Cancellation:
Having received the application for restoration of Registration No.

(a) Cancellation of N.O.C :-

(b) Re - entry to the register record

(c) Restoration of same registration no.
Within 7 days Rs. 20000/-
Within 15 days Rs. 25000/-
Within 30 days Rs. 30000/-

s

Régistrar
Paschim Banga Ayurved Parishad

Copy for information to :
The President, Paschim Banga Ayurved Parishad , Purta Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata — 91.



PASCHIM BANGA AYURVED PARISHAD

(A STATUTORY BODY OF STATE AYURVEDIC COUNCIL UNDER DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE, GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL)
Constituted Under THE PASCHIM BANGA AYURVEDIC SYSTEM OF MEDICINE ACT, 1961.
PURTA BHAVAN,3" FLOOR, ROOM NO. 304, BLOCK — DF, SECTOR — |, SALTLAKE, KOLKATA - 700091
Website :www.pbap.in e-mail : pbapkol@gmail.com, Phone : (033) 4061 4067

MemoNo : |.Misc/ 91 /2024 Dated : 12.04.2024

Notification

As per NCISM Order File No. 20-28/2022 — Regn. ( Meeting) dated 03.04.2024

Effect from 12" April, 2024 mentioned as under :

Particulars Amount(Rs)

Temporary Registration Fees 1000/-

A

Régistrar
Paschim Banga Ayurved Parishad



